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Racing
 
Flats
 
Kindergarten: Pups 4-6 Months
1.Romney Elfin-Ron & Yvonne Downey
2.Hedgegrow Chance-Rhonda Rebhorn
3.Hot Pursuit Angel-Wayne & Cheryl Flaherty
4.Mac Jack's Gadget-Robert MacFarland
5.Starbuck-Anne Roplh
8 enteries
 
Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Oakwood Ace-James Saul
2.Oakwood Spike-James Saul
3.Hot Pursuit Spotless-Tim & Jessica Heidt
4.Oakwood Petee-James Saul
5.Devoncourt Trek-Kay Seawright
5 enteries
 
Dog Pups 9-12 Months
1 entry only,added into Bitch Pups 9-12 Months Class
 
Bitch Pups 6-9 Months
1.BrockSett Chloe-Jennifer Grundy
2.BrockSett Mirage-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
3.Cairnbrae Peaches'n Cream-Nancy MacFarlane
4.Hot Pursuit Desiree-Tim & Jessica Heidt
5.Miss Mixer-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
6.Chimppers Ruler-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
6 enteries
 
Bitch Pups 9-12 Months
1.Farmstead Holly-Kathy Hunter
2.Natural Instinct Lady Diana-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.Reidell Tuppence-Shannon Robichaud/Yvonne Downey
4.Reidell Nutmeg-Elaine Christens
8 enteries
 
Dogs 10"-12.5"
1. Mr Mortar Mason-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
2.Hot Pursuit Molson-Wayne & Cheryl Flaherty
4.Marcus-Jocelyn Dollack
5.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
5 enteries
 
Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Thunder-Evan Gross
2.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
3.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Pauline Nizich
4.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
5.Reidell Ruffian Hellfire-Jacqueline Parkin
14 enteries
 
Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Bud & Judy Moomau
2.Fox Run Chant-Doug & Sue Tack
3.Romney Calliope-Heather & Steve Ray
4.Devon Leah- Richard & Terry Lee
5.Ash Creek Lickety Split-Mary Anne Douglass
6.Pack Song Kilnsey-Sally Holmes
14 enteries
 
Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Reidell Rival-Margaret Lambkin
2.Wellington Una-Robert Van Der Heym
3.Winfall Aries-Don & Wendy Barber
4.Fancy of Winfall-Pamela Riley
5.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
6.Briarpatch Winnie-Sharon Kress
11 enteries
 
Veterans
1.Romney Sting-Ron & Yvonne Downey



1998 JRTCC National Trial

2 of 10

2.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
2 enteries
 
Hurdles
 
Dog Pups 6-9 Months
1.Oakwood Ace-James Saul
2.Oakwood Petee-James Saul
3.Oakwood Spike-James Saul
4.Hot Pursuit Spotless-Tim & Jessica Heidt
4 enteries
 
Dog Pups 9-12 Months
1 entry only, moved into Bitch Pups 9-12 Months class
 
Bitch Pups 6-9 Months
1.BrockSett Chloe-Jennifer Grundy
2.BrockSett Mirage-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
3.Cairnbrae Peaches'n Cream-Nancy MacFarlane
4.Hot Pursuit Desiree-Tim & Jessica Heidt
5.Miss Mixer-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
6.Chomppers Ruler-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
 
Bitch Pups 9-12 Months
1.Winfall Echo-Pamela Riley
2.Natural Instinct Lady Diana- Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.Reidell Tuppence-Shannon Robichaud/Yvonne Downey
4.Windsor Rugby-Robert MacFarland
5.Reidell Nutmeg-Elaine Christens
6.Farmstead Holly-Kathy Hunter
8 enteries
 
Dogs 10"-12.5"
1.Mr Mortar Mason-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
2.Hot Pursuit Molson-Wayne & Cheryl Flaherty
3.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
4.Black Jack-Margaret Routh
5 enteries
 
Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Lil Efforts Gigabyte-Kathy Hunter
2.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
3.Reidell Ruffian Hellfire-Jacqueline Parkin
4.Nick of Time Double Deke-Jodie Faraday
5.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
6.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Pauline Nizich
 
Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Fox Run Chant-Doug & Sue Tack
2.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Bud & Judy Moomau
3.Devon Leah-Richard & Terry Lee
4.Romney Sweet-Bud & Judy Gardiner
13 enteries
 
Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Reidell Rival-Margaret Lambkin
2.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
3.Foxport Beetle-Lisa Stuckless
4.Fancy of Winfall-Pamela Riley
5.Winfall Aries-Don & Wendy Barber
11 enteries
 
Veterans
1.Romney Sting-Ron & Yvonne Dwoney
2.Jack Daniel-Margaret Routh
3 enteries
 
Puppy Racing Champion & Reserve
Champion: Oakwood Ace
Reserve: BrockSett Chloe
 
10"-12.5" Adult Racing Champion & Reserve
Champion: Mr Mortar Mason
Reserve:Lost Acres L'Oreal
 
12.5"-15" Adult Racing Champion & Reserve
Champion: Reidell Rival
Reserve: Romney Winston Cup
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Conformation
 
Dog Pups Smooth 4-6 Months
1.Hedgerow Chance-Rhonda Rebhorn
2.Foxnorton Bouncer-Sandra Ferber
3.Bullet-Linda Cowasjee
4.Starbuck-Anne Roplh
5.Mac Jack's Waldo-Robert MacFarland
5 enteries
 
Dog Pups Rough/Broken 4-6 Months
1.Northgate Dealer-Doug & Sue Tack
2.Winever Rogue-Grant & Lea Boa
3.Cash-Rose Reid
4.Timber Ridge Hi-Jinx-Jan Bell
5.Herron Hill Paxton-Paul & Colleen Lapello
6.Herton Hill Tazer-Todd & Paula Ryan
8 enteries
 
Bitch Pups Smooth 4-6 Months
1.Timber Ridge Taboo-Jan Bell
2.Windever Split-Grant & Lea Boa
3.Amblegreen Twirl-Grant & Lea Boa
4.Whisper-Rose Reid
5.Thimble Farm Brash-Valerie Davis
6.My Girl Pearl-Julianne Thompson
9 enteries
 
Bitch Pups Rough/Broken 4-6 Months
1.Romney Nettle-Gaye Redpath
2.Foxport Quill-Heather & Geoff Tomlins
3.Windever Flurry-Grant & Lea Boa
4.Windermere Bunny-Linda Cowasjee
5.Joyful Noise Blackberry-Teresa & Martin Gottlieb
6.Mac's Jack;s Gidget-Robert MacFarland
14 enteries
 
Best 4-6 Month Puppy & Reserve
Best: Romney Nettle-Gaye Redpath
Reserve: Timber Ridge Taboo-Jan Bell
 
Dog Pups Smooth 6-9 Months
1.Windsor Crusher-Larry & Sandy Serritelli
2.Devoncourt Rupert-Tim & Lauren Ward
2 puppies
 
Dog Pups Rough/Broken 6-9 Months
1.Rainbow Pride Benzo-Robert Van Der Heym
2.Hart Farms Issac-Cheryl Hart
3.Devoncourt Trek-Kay Seawright
4.Leewinds Beanie-Richard & Terri Lee
5.Springwood Shiv-Stephaine Taylor
6.Windsor Ridge-Kelcey Roberts
7 enteries
 
Dog Pups Smooth 9-12 Months
1.Sow's Ear Mack-Grant & Lea Boa
2.Meynell Chisel-David & Susan Crawford
2 enteries
 
Dog Pups Rough/Broken 9-12 Months
1.Thimble Farm Bamm-Valerie Davis
2.Farmstead Puzzle-Judith Galterio
3.Point of View Simon-Bud & Judy Moomau
4.Little Eden Acer-Todd & Paula Ryan
5.Glenhaven Wynfield-Geri Morin
6.Herron Hill Rebel-Todd & Paula Ryan
8 enteries
 
Best Dog Pup & Reserve
Best: Rainbow Pride Benzo-Robert Van Der Heym
Reserve:Thimble Farm Bamm-Valerie Davis
 
Bitch Pups Smooth 6-9 Months
1.Rapscallion Torment-Laura Maher & Mark Sanders
2.Thimble Farm Chloe-Valeri Davis
3.BrockSett Mirage-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
4.Wish'n Star Huntress-Cathy Boddlington
5.Ransom Echo-Cheryl Ellsworth
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5 enteries
 
Btich Pups Rough/Broken 6-9 Months
1.Cairnbrae Calamity-Shirley Buist
2.Fox Run Darby-Doug & Sue Tack
3.Wynfield Emma-Wendy Coles
4.Little Eden Bristle-Sandy Kiteley
5.Windtree Zoe-Ashley Gandier
9 enteries
 
Bitch Pups Smooth 9-12 Months
1.Farmstead Holly-Kathy Hunter
2.Reidelll Nutmeg-Elaine Christens
3.Fox Run Logic-Sandy Kiteley
4.Montana Bunkhouse MacBeth-Doris Oram
5.Thimble Farm Dancer-Richard & Terri Lee
6.Leewinds Blush-Richard & Terri Lee
 
Best Bitch Pup & Reserve
Best: Cairnbrae Calamity
Reserve:Farmstead Holly
 
Puppy Conformation Champion & Reserve
Champion: Rainbow Pride Benzo
Reserve: Cairnbrae Calamity
 
Open Dogs Smooth 10"-12.5"
1.Jammer Jones-David & Susan Crawford
1 entry
 
Open Dogs Rough/Broken 10"-12.5"
1.Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
2.Conquest Keno-Jan Bell
3.Ash Creek Chase-Teresa & Martin Gottlieb
4.Hart Farms Buffalo-Cheryl Hart
5.Hart Farms Nevvar-Paul & Colleen Lapello
5 enteries
 
Open Dogs Smooth 12.5"-15"
1.Thorn-Teresa & Martin Gottlieb
2.Bowery Buck-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
3.Foxport Maverick-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.Inspector Gadget-Heather & Steve Ray
5.Romney Winston Cup-Shannon Robichaud
6.Foxwarren Sam Adams-Robert MacFarland
 
Open Dogs Rough/Broken 12.5"-15"
1.Farmstead Dice-Sandra Ferber
2.Naduah Viper-Michelle Ward
3.Eastlake Willy-Robert Van Der Heym
4.Kenswick Cannon-Grant & Lea Boa
5.Tortilla Flat Punch-Mary Anne Douglass & Teresa Gottlieb
6.Brandywine Pilot-James Saul
16 enteries
 
Best Open Dog & Reserve
Best: Fox Run Dagger
Reserve: Thorn
 
Open Bitches Smooth 10"-12.5"
1.Rapscallion Frantic-Laura Maher & Mark Sanders
2.Fenton's DeDe- Cheryl Edwards
3.Foxport Fudge-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
4.Autumnwood Candy-David & Susan Crawford
5.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Bud & Judy Moomau
6.Brockwood Tuppence-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
9 enteries
 
Open Bitches Rough/Broken 10"-12.5"
1.Sow's Ear White Riot-Karen McCarthy & Linda Cowasjee
2.Eunice-Cheryl Hart
3.Brush of Foxport-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.Ash Creek Piper-Teresa & Martin Gottlieb
5.Hedgerow Mustang Sally-Rhonda Rebhorn
6.Wynfield Buffy-Wendy Coles
14 enteries
 
Open Bitches Smooth 12.5"-15"
1.Little Eden Thriller-Michelle Ward
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2.Conquest Ambush-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Kenswick Caper-Grant & Lea Boa
4.No Regrets Freeze-Lori Godin & Carlene Elwood
5.Hedgerow Bonny-Rhonda Rebhorn
6.Conquest Crunch-Grant & Lea Boa
19 enteries
 
Best Open Bitch & Reserve
Best:Little Eden Thriller
Reserve: Sow's Ear White Riot
 
Best Open Terrier & Reserve
Best:
Reserve:
 
Working Terrier Dog Smooth 10"-12.5"
1.Natural Instinct BeeGee-Ken & Kathy Bushell
2.Natural Instinct Radar-Ken & Kathy Bushell
2 enteries
 
Working Terrier Dog Rough/Broken 10"-12.5"
1.Hart Farms Bruno-Cheryl Hart
2.Fox Run Rivet-N.Gaye Redpath
3.Little Eden Bazooka-Michelle Ward
4.Garon's Sampson-Valerie Davis & Roma Garon
4 enteries
 
Working Terrier Dog Smooth 12.5"-15"
1.Foxfield Flash-Janet Sproles
2.Hudson of Little Eden-Michelle Ward
2 enteries
 
Working Terrier Dog Rough/Broken 12.5"-15"
1.Stryder's Arrow-Sandra Ferber
2.Fox Run Sonic-Sandra Ferber
3.Thornbrush Ice-N.Gaye Redpath
4.Ben-Linda Cowasjee
5.Sow's Ear Lasher-Terri & Richard Lee
6.Brandywine Pilot-James Saul
7 enteries
 
Best Working Terrier Dog & Reserve
Best: Foxfield Splash
Reserve: Stryder's Arrow
 
Working Terrier Bitch Smooth 10"-12.5"
1.Timber Ridge Tessa-Jan Bell
2.Natural Instinct Twiggy-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.Sassy 1 of Natural Instinct-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3 enteries
 
Working Terrier Bitches Rough/Broken 10"-12.5"
1.Sow's Ear White Riot-Karen McCarthy & Linda Cowasjee
2.Fox Run Smack-Sandra Ferber
3.Button Top Gracie-Cheryl Hart
4.Thimble Farm Clever-Valerie Davis
5.Foxport Keeper-Michelle Ward
6.Bowery Tuppence-Rhonda Rebhorn
8 enteries
 
Working Terrier Bitches Smooth 12.5"-15"
1.Conquest Cheeks-N.Gaye Redpath
2.Sow's Ear Silk Purse-Valerie Daivs
2 enteries
 
Working Terrier Bitches Rough/Broken 12.5"-15"
1.Stitch Jones-Heather & Geoff Tomlins
2.Windermere Rally-Linda Cowasjee
 
Best Working Terrier Bitch & Reserve
Best: Sow's Ear White Riot
Reserve: Stitch Jones
 
Working Terrier Conformation Champion & Reserve
Champion: Sow's Ear White Riot
Reserve: Foxfield Flash
 
Canadian Bred Dog Pups 6-12 Months
1.Rainbow Pride Benzo-Robert Van Der Heym
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2.Leewinds Beanie-Richard & Terri Lee
3.Devoncourt Trek-Kay Seawright
4.Leewinds Mountie-Valeri Davis Wasch
5.Devoncourt Rupert-Tim & Lauran Ward
5 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Bitch Pups 6-12 Months
1.Cairnbrae Calamity-Shirley Buist
2.Salishan Medley-Lois Clough
3.Windtree Zoe-Ashley Gandier
4.Wynfield Emma-Wendy Coles
5.BrockSett Chloe-Jennifer Grundy
6.Wish'n Star Huntress-Cathy Boddlington
9 enteries
 
Best Canadian Bred Pup & Reserve
Best: Rainbow Pride Benzo
Reserve: Cairnbrae Calamity
 
Canadian Bred Dogs 10"-12.5"1
.Natural Instinct BeeGee-Ken & Kathy Bushell
2.Hot Pursuit Molson-Wayne & Cheryl Flaherty
3.Natural Instinct Radar-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Dogs 12.5"-15"
1.Stryder's Arrow-Sandra Ferber
2.Hudson of Little Eden-Michelle Ward
3.Bowery Buck-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.Romney Pie-Ron & Yvonne Downey
5.Leewinds Mercury-Ashley Gandier
6.Brackenridge Swaps-Lisa Stuckless
7 enteries
 
Best Canadian Bred Dog & Reserve
Best: Stryder's Arrow
Reserve: Hudson of Little Eden
 
Canadian Bred Bitches 10"-12.5"
1.Foxport Keeper-Michelle Ward
2.Rapscallion Frantic-Laura Maher & Mark Sanders
3.Brush of Foxport-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
4.White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
5.Bowery Tuppence-Rhonda Rebhorn
6.Reidell Paisley-William & Sharon Banard
13 enteries
 
Canadian Bred Bitches 12.5"-15"
1.Sawmill Spice-N.Gaye Redpath
2.Windever Shelby-Grant & Lea Boa
3.Wellington Una-Robert Van Der Heym
4.Stryder's Spice-Paul & Colleen Lapello
5.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
6.Jocko Hunt Siren-Julie McClure
 
Best Canadian Bred Bitch & Reserve
Best: Sawmill Spice
Reserve: Foxport Keeper
 
Best Canadian Bred Terrier & Reserve
Best: Stryder's Arrow
Reserve: Hudson of Little Eden
 
Foreign Bred Dog
1.Farmstead Dice-Sandra Ferber
2.Tortilla Flat Punch-Mary Anne Douglass & Teresa Gottlieb
3.Eastlake Willy-Robert Van Der Heym
4.Ash Creek Chase-Teresa & Martin Gottlieb
5.Northgate Saban-Doug & Sue Tack
6.Little Eden Exile-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
12 enteries
 
Foreign Bred Bitch
1.Thimble Farm Clever-Valerie Davis Wasch
2.Conquest Crunch-Grant & Lea Boa
3.Hedgerow Mustang Sally-Rhonda Rebhorn
4.Jubilee Jones-David & Susan Crawford
5.Cameo Jones-David & Susan Crawford
6.Thimble Farm Ivy-Kamie Fields
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7 enteries
 
Best Foreign Bred Terrier & Reserve
Best:Farmstead Dice
Reserve:Thimble Farm Clever
 
Bred by Exhibitor Dog
1.Foxport Maverick-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
1 entry
 
Bred By Exhibitor Bitch
1.Little Eden Thriller-Michelle Ward
2.Windermere Spice-Linda Cowasjee
3.Thimble Farm Clever-Valerie Davis Wasch
4.Windever Shelby-Grant & Lea Boa
5.Conquest Ambush-N.Gaye Redpath
6.Fox Run Smack-Sandra Ferber
14 enteries
 
Best Bred By Exhibitor & Reserve
Best: Little Eden Thriller
Reserve: Windermere Spice
 
Veteran Dog
1.Thimble Farm Target-Valerie Davis Wasch
2.Beau Jeste Bentley-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
2 enteries
 
Veteran Bitch
1.Fox Run Ducky-Wayne & Marla Robinson
2.Foxport Phantom-Leslie Woodcock.Mikel Dander
3.Fancy of Winfall-Pamela Riley
4.Punch-David & Susan Crawford
5.Claydale Twigg-Valerie Davis Wasch
5 enteries
 
Best Veteran & Reserve
Best: Thimble Farm Target
Reserve: Beau Jeste Bentley
 
Get of Sire
1.Garon's Sailor-Linda Cowasjee
2.Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
3.Foxfield Flash-Janet Sproles
4.Bowery Buck-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
5.Hart Farms Bruno-Cheryl Hart
6.Winfall Legend-Don & Wendy Barber
6 enteries
 
Produce & Dam
1.Fox Run Shandy-Joe & Bobbi DeLine
2.Jocko Hunt Zenith-Tim & Lauren Ward
3.Birch Hills Emma-Glenda Beville
3 enteries
 
Generation Class
1.Thimble Farm Target-Valerie Davis Wasch
2.Bowery Buck-Leslie Woodcock/Mikel Dander
3.Fox Run Dagger-Sandra Ferber
4.Button Top Willie-Cheryl Hart
5.Bowery Tuppence-Rhonda Rebhorn
6.Camelot Heights Tip'n-Julianne Thompson
 
Best Family & Reserve
Best: Garon's Sailor
Reserve: Fox Run Dagger
 
 
 
Go To Ground
 
Novice Puppy
1.Windtree Zoe-Aashley Gandier
4 enteries
 
Open Puppy
No Qualifiers
2 enteries
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Puppy Championship Certificate
1.Point of View Simon-Bud & Judy Moomau
2.Natural Instinct Lady Diana-Ken & Kathy Bushell
3.BrockSett Chloe-Jennifer Grundy
7 enteries
 
Novice Adult
1.Ash Creek Lickety Split-Mary Anne Douglass
2.Sawmill Brie-Moria Boyce
3.Tortilla Flat Punch-Mary Anne Douglass & Teresa Gottlieb
4..Brackenridge Indiana-Bev Cattle
6 enteries
 
Open Adult
1.Ash Creek Lickity Split-Mary Anne Douglass
2.Brackenridge Swaps-Lisa Stuckless
3.Brackenridge Indianna-Bev Cattle
 
Championship Certificate 10"-12.5"
1.Rusty-Tom Arnold
2.White Phantom Hope-Cyndy Monk
3.Jake-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
4.Li'l Efforts Petey-Kathy Hunter
5.Wanderground Vern Lacey-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
6.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Bud & Judy Moomau
16 enteries
 
Championship Certificate 12.5"-15"
1.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
2.Sow's Ear Lasher-Richard & Terri Lee
3.Foxfield Flash-Janet Sproles
4.Wyndcroft Josie-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
5.Foxport Vigor-Betty Sweeney
 
Puppy Go To Ground Champion & Reserve
Champion: Point of View Simon
Reserve: Natural Instinct Lady Diana
 
Go To Ground Champion & Reserve
Champion:Minnehaha Heidi
Reserve:Rusty
 
Agility
 
Agility 1: On Lead
1.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
2.Winfall Jacqueline-Dan & Dawn Smrek
3.Chloe-Lisa Brownschidle & Martin Gadsby
4.Baylee Bagoo-Darrin Robichaud
5.Brackenridge Indianna-Bev Cattle
6.Marcus-Jocelyn Dollack
11 enteries
 
Agilit 2
1.Thunder-Evan Gross
2.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
3.Corkonian Rascal-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
4.Windrush Josie-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
5.Foxport Vigor-Betty Sweeney
6.Thimble Farm Tucker-Kamie Fields
7 enteries
 
Agility 3
1.Conquest Wikker-Kim & Dave Oliver
2.Martika-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
3.Jake-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
3 enteries
 
Jumpers 10"-12.5"
1.Martika-Ia Hughes & Sandra Barnett
2.Jake-Mark Sandrs & Laura Maher
3.Aston Jack-Monica Mills
 
Jumpers 12.5"-15"
1.Pine Creek Little Nemo-Rhonda Rebhorn
2.Windsong Jack the Ripper-Brian & Susie Fay
3.Conquest Wikker-Kim & Dave Oliver
4.Corkonian Rascal-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
5.Windrush Josie-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
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6.Winfall Jacqueline-Dan & Dawn Smrek
10 enteries
 
Agility Champion & Reseve
Champion:Thunder
Reserve:Conquest Wikker
 
Obedience
 
Subnovice:
1.Bailieboro Pines Maggie Mayhem-Bev Cattle
2.Chloe-Lisa Brownschidle/Martin Gadsby
3.Wish'n Star Pendragon-Cathy Boddington
4.Conquest Harley-Lindsay & James Winfield
5.Ripley-Shirley Nicely
7 enteries
 
Novice
1.Branckenridge Indianna-Bev Cattle
2.Pine Creek Little Nemo-Rhonda Rebhorn
3.Nick of Time Double Deke-Jodie Faraday
4.Corkonian Rascal-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
5.Minnehaha Heidi-David Taylor
6.Foxport Vigor-Betty Sweeney
8 enteries
 
Open
1.Martika-Ian Hughes & Sandra Barnett
1 entry
 
Obedience Champion & Reserve
Champion:Brackenridge Indianna
Reserve:Pine Creek Little Nemo
 
Lure Coursing
 
Puppies
1.Montana Bunkhouse MacBeth-Doris Oram
2.Hot Pursuit Desiree-Tim & Jessica Heidt
3.Hot Pursuit Spotless-Tim & Jessica Heidt
4.Cairnbrae Peache'n Cream-Nancy MacFarlane
5.Miss Mixer-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
6.Chomppers Ruler-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
8 enteries
 
Adults 10"-12.5"
1.Lost Acres L'Oreal-Bud & Judy Moomau
2.Wanderground Vern Lacey-Mary Jo & Joe Beaudoin
3.Romney Calliope-Heather & Steve Ray
4.Hedgerow Mustang Sally-Rhonda Rebhorn
5.Chelsey-Jocelyn Dollack
6.Rapscallion Sassafrass-Mark Sanders & Laura Maher
22 enteries
 
Adults 12.5"-15"
1.Brandywine Aftershock-Wayne & Marla Robinson
2.Nick of Time Double Deke-Jodie Faraday
3.Hot Pursuit Jake-Joe & Pauline Nizich
4.Highland Acres Inspector Gadget-Heather & Steve Ray
5.Foxport Beetle-Lisa Stuckless
6.Winfall Jacqueline-Dan & Sawn Smrek
26 enteries
 
Lure Coursing Champion & Reserve
Champion: Brandywine Aftershock
Reserve: Nock of Time Double Deke
 
Youth Division
 
Conformation -Child Handler
1.Jeffrey Finkeragel-Wyndcroft Natash
2.Devon Ward-Jocko Hunt Zenith
3.Devon Dander-Foxport Maverick
4.Devoncourt Trek
5.Drew Dander-Beau Jeste Betley
6.Morgan Ward-Devoncourt Rupert
8 enteries
 
Conformation- Junior Handler
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1.Ashley Gandier-Leewinds Mercury
2.Jordie DeLine-Windtree Breeze
3.Meredith Boddlington-Foxport Austin
4.Courtenay Boddlington-Beau Jeste Bentley
5.Kiel Nizich-Hot Pursuit Jake
5 enteries
 
 
Agility Child/Junior Handler
1.Wyndcroft Natasha-Jeffrey Finkeragel
2.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddington
3.Leewinds Mercury-Ashley Gandier
4.Beau Jeste Bentley-Courtenay Boddington
4 enteries
 
Child/Junior Handler
1.Leewinds Mecury-Ashley Gandier
2.Wyndcroft Breezie-Jeffrey Finkeragel
3.Windtree Breeze-Jordie DeLine
4.Beau Jeste Bentley-Courthney Boddinton
5.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddington
6.TJ Tucker-Morgan Ward
6 enteries
 
Obedience-Child/Junior Handler
1.Foxport Austin-Meredith Boddington
2.Wyndcroft Natasha-Jeffrey Finkernagel
3.Beau Jeste Bentley-Courtenay Boddington
4.Hot Pursuit Jake-Kiel Nizich
5.Leewinds Mercury-Ashley Gandier
6 enteries
 
High in Trial Child & Junior Handler
Child Handler- Jeffrey Finkernagel with Wyndcroft Natasha
Junior Handler: Ashley Gandier with Leewinds Mercury


